and all applicable laws, are now willing to enter into this Agreement on the terms and 
conditions appearing hereinafter. 

DD. The Promoter has agreed to sell to the Allottee and the Allottee has agreed to purchase and 

acquire from the Promoter, the said Premises, at or for the price of Rs. 10434000/- (Rupees 
One Crore Four Lakhs Thirty Four Thousand Only) and upon the terms and conditions 
mentioned in this Agreement (“Sale Consideration”). Prior to execution of these presents, 
the Allottee has paid to the Promoter, a sum of Rs.1038430/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs Thirty Eight 

Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Only) being part payment of the Sale Consideration of the 
Premises agreed to be sold by the Promoter to the Allottee as advance payment (the 
payment and receipt whereof the Promoter does hereby admit and acknowledge). 

EE. Under Section 13 of RERA, the Promoter is required to execute a written agreement

[...]

plus 0.00 square metres deck area, and 0.00 square meters utility area as per RERA 
on the 8th floor in Tower No. 2 more particularly described in the Sixth Schedule 
hereunder written and are shown on the floor plan annexed and marked as Annexure 
“F” hereto at and for the consideration of Rs. 10434000/- (Rupees One Crore Four 
Lakhs Thirty Four Thousand Only). 

(ii) The Promoter shall provide to the Allottee absolutely free of any consideration, 
cost, charge and/or fee, permission to park 1 (ONE) car/s in the covered car parking 
space in the basement/podium/stilt being constructed in the layout of the said

[...]

It is expressly agreed between the Parties that for the purpose of this Agreement, 
10% (ten) of the Sale Consideration is earnest money and is referred to herein as the 
“Earnest Money”. 

(iv) The Allottee has paid before the execution of this Agreement a sum of Rs. 1038430/- 

(Rupees Ten Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Only) on account 
Earnest Money / as advance payment, as applicable, and hereby agrees to pay to the 
Promoter the balance amount of the Sale Consideration of Rs. 9395570/- (Rupees 
Ninety Three Lakhs Ninety Five Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Only) in the manner 
and payment instalments more particularly set out in Annexure “G” hereto. The 
Allottee/s hereby agree/s and accepts that in the event the Promoter completes any 
milestone/s that is/are prior or subsequent to any other construction milestones as

[...]

the rules, regulations and bye-laws of  the Society/Apex Body, and, the cost of preparing 
and engrossing the Society Conveyance, Apex Body Conveyance and other deeds, 
documents and writings. 

(b) The Allottee shall, in addition to the amount specified in Clause 17 hereinabove, pay to 

the Promoter a further sum of Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Only) being 
interest free refundable security deposit for carrying out fit-out works in the said Premises, 
which shall be refunded (without any interest) to the Allottee upon completion of the fit-
out work and subject to compliance of all conditions as may be specified by the Promoter,